

# The Christmas Gift Box



			
<b>HARRODS</b> Classic Christmas Pudding (200g e)	<b>HARRODS</b> Brandy Butter (220g)	<b>HARRODS</b> Spiced Salted Caramel Shortbread (200g e)	<b>HARRODS</b> Small Gift Box

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **\*\*bold\*\***:

## BAKERY (1)

### Ultimate Christmas Pudding (200g e)

Vine fruits (29%) [Chilean flame raisins, Vostizza currants], demerara sugar, cider, glacé cherries (6%) [cherries, glucose - fructose syrup, sugar, colour: anthocyanins; acidity regulator: citric acid], Cognac (5%), **wheat** flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable suet [palm oil\*, sunflower oil, rice flour], panettone (5%) [**wheat** flour, water, sugar, sultanas, butter (**milk**), candied orange peel (orange peel, glucose syrup, sugar), natural yeast (**wheat** flour, water), **egg** yolk, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; sea salt, natural flavouring, skimmed **milk** powder], Pedro Ximenez sherry (3%), ruby port (3%), **pecan nuts** (3%), **almonds** (3%), molasses, brandy, rum, humectant: vegetable glycerol; **egg**, cream (**milk**), dried sweetened cranberries [sugar, cranberries, sunflower oil], candied mixed peel [orange peel, glucose - fructose syrup, lemon peel, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid], orange peel, lemon peel, mixed spice, salt, lemon oil, orange oil, yeast.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	1336KJ
Energy (Kcal):	318Kcal
Fat:	8.8g
of which saturates:	3.4g
Carbohydrates:	49.4g
Of which sugars:	39.7g
Protein:	3.1g
Salt:	0.20g

\*This product has been made using responsibly sourced palm oil.

May contain traces of other nuts.

Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stalks, some may remain.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Contains alcohol.

Produced in UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, consume within 3 days.

#### Instructions for Use

##### REHEATING INSTRUCTIONS:

This pudding requires gentle reheating. Always remove outer packaging.

##### TO STEAM:

Do not remove protective film lid.  
Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 45 minutes.  
Ensure water does not enter the pudding.  
Do not allow the steamer to boil dry.

##### TO MICROWAVE:

Remove film lid and place upside down on a microwaveable plate.  
Heat on full power:  
750W for 1 minute / 850W for 55 seconds; then leave to stand for 1 minute before serving.  
Appliances may vary; these are guidelines only.

## PANTRY (2)

### Harrods Brandy Butter (220g)

Sugar, butter (**milk**) (39%), Cognac (8%), salt.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2163KJ
Energy (Kcal):	519Kcal
Fat:	32.0g
of which saturates:	21.0g
Carbohydrates:	52.0g
Of which sugars:	52.0g
Protein:	<0.5g
Salt:	0.60g

### Harrods Spiced Salted Caramel Shortbread (200g e)

**Wheat** flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (29%) [**milk**, salt], sugar, salted butter caramel (11%) [sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **milk**, salted butter (**milk**), water], rice flour, mixed spice, sea salt, cinnamon, ginger.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2187KJ
Energy (Kcal):	523Kcal
Fat:	27.4g
of which saturates:	16.8g
Carbohydrates:	64.0g
Of which sugars:	22.3g
Protein:	5.0g
Salt:	0.84g

May contain traces of egg, nuts and soya.

Suitable for vegetarians.

Alcohol free.

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 7 days.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

